#### 502433920 07/25/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hidenobu Anzai	07/24/2013
Koji Sakurai	07/24/2013
Shin-ichi Kuroda	07/24/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fujikura Kasei Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	20-7, Hasune 3-chome
City:	Itabashi-ku, Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	174-0046

Name:	National University Corporation Gunma University
Street Address:	2, Aramaki-machi 4-chome
City:	Maebashi-shi, Gunma
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	371-8510

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13981773

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 5132416234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5132412324

Email: eobrien@whe-law.com

WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, L.L.P. Correspondent Name:

441 Vine Street Address Line 1: Address Line 2: **Suite 2700** 

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 030878 FRAME: 0061** 

502433920

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHG-183P2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randall S. Jackson, Jr.
Signature:	/Randall S. Jackson, Jr./
Date:	07/25/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=SHG-183P2_Assignment#page1.tif source=SHG-183P2_Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030878 FRAME: 0062

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

For valuable consider	ration, I/we, the inventor(s) named below	v, hereby assign to
(1) FUJIKURA KASEI CO., LTD.	and (2) National University Corporation	ı Gunma University
a <u>Corporation</u> of	Japan and having a place of	business at
(1) 20-7. Hasune 3-chome, Itabas	shi-ku. Tokyo 174-0046 Japan; and	
(2) 2. Aramaki-machi 4-chome,	Maebashi-shi, Gunma 371-8510 Japan	, and its
successors and assigns (collectively	hereinafter called "the Assignee"), my/or	ur entire right, title
and interest throughout the world in	the inventions and improvements which	are subject of our
application for United States Patent	executed on even date herewith, entitled	d
FRICTIONAL-FORCE V VARIABLE STRUCTUR	/ARIABLE COMPACT AND FRICTIONAL RE	-FORCE
this assignment including said app	plication, any continuation, division or	continuation-in-part
thereof and/or substitute therefor, an	ny and all United States and foreign paten	ts, utility models, and
design registrations granted for any	y of said inventions or improvements, a	nd the right to claim
priority based on the filing date of	f said application under the Internationa	l Convention for the
Protection of Industrial Property, the	e Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Europea	an Patent Convention,
and all other treaties of like purpose	es; and authorize the Assignee to apply i	in all countries in our
name or in its own name for paten	nts, utility models, and design registration	ons and like rights of
exclusion and for inventors' certif	icates for said inventions and improve	ments; and agree for
ourselves and our respective heirs, le	egal representatives and assigns, without	further compensation
to perform such lawful acts and	to sign such further applications, assig	gnments, Preliminary
Statements and other lawful docume	ents as the Assignee may reasonably requ	lest to effectuate fully
this assignment.		
Name of (check one) Sole	Assignor X Joint Assignor	
~~	Hil Amazia	July 24, 2013
Hidenobu ANZAI Typed Name	Signature Signature	Date
•	Hidanobu Angen Signature Kujo Dekyhai	
Koji SAKURAI Typed Name	Signature	<u>July 24, 201</u> 3 Date
v. X	-	
Shin-ichi KURODA Typed Name	Signature	Date
= =		

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

For valuable consideration	ion, I/we, the inventor(s) named below	, hereby assign to
(1) FUJIKURA KASEI CO., LTD. ar	nd (2) National University Corporation	Gunma University
a <u>Corporation</u> of	Japan and having a place of l	ousiness at
(1) 20-7, Hasune 3-chome, Itabashi-	-ku, Tokyo 174-0046 Japan; and	
(2) 2, Aramaki-machi 4-chome, Ma	aebashi-shi, Gunma 371-8510 Japan	, and its
successors and assigns (collectively he	reinafter called "the Assignee"), my/ou	r entire right, title
and interest throughout the world in the	e inventions and improvements which	are subject of our
application for United States Patent ex	ecuted on even date herewith, entitled	
FRICTIONAL-FORCE VARIABLE STRUCT	VARIABLE COMPACT AND FRICTION WRE	NAL-FORCE
this assignment including said applic	cation, any continuation, division or	continuation-in-part
thereof and/or substitute therefor, any a	and all United States and foreign patent	s, utility models, and
design registrations granted for any of	f said inventions or improvements, an	d the right to claim
priority based on the filing date of sa	aid application under the International	Convention for the
Protection of Industrial Property, the P	atent Cooperation Treaty, the European	Patent Convention,
and all other treaties of like purposes;	and authorize the Assignee to apply in	all countries in our
name or in its own name for patents,	utility models, and design registration	ns and like rights of
exclusion and for inventors' certificate	tes for said inventions and improven	ents; and agree for
ourselves and our respective heirs, lega	al representatives and assigns, without f	urther compensation
to perform such lawful acts and to	sign such further applications, assign	nments, Preliminary
Statements and other lawful documents	s as the Assignee may reasonably reque	est to effectuate fully
this assignment.		
Name of (check one) Sole Ass	signor X Joint Assignor	
		•
Hidenobu ANZAI		
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Koji SAKURAI		
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Shin-ichi KURODA	Shinichi Kupoler	<u>July 24, 201</u> 3
Typed Name	Signature	Date

. , .

**RECORDED: 07/25/2013**